between GVFD and Northern Arizona Fire District (NAFD) for Emergency Response Services.  

(Cunningham) 

I. Discussion and possible action regarding: Move funds with the Mohave County Treasurers 

Office from the warrant account to the capital reserve account for capital purchases in the 

amount of one million one hundred thousand dollars. ($1,100,000). Cunningham   

7. CALL TO THE PUBLIC.  Consideration and discussion of comments and complaints from the public.  

Those wishing to address the Golden Valley Fire District Board need not request permission in advance.  

The Fire District Board is not permitted to discuss or take action on any item raised in the call to the